Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 228 OF 2011

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Thomas, Taylor, Goodspeed, Belden, Monroe, VanNess, Kenny, Merlino and Conover

MAKING SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has recommended amending the Warren County Budget for 2011 as set forth herein, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the following budget amendments are approved and authorized:

FROM CODE		TO CODE		AMOUNT
Department: Public Works				
	Undesignated County Road Fund Balance	D.5112 8004 280	County Road Guide Rail Installation Projects	\$61,065.00
	Undesignated County Road Fund Balance	D.5112 8105 280	County Road CR#10 Schroon River Rd. Projects	\$22,024.00
	Undesignated County Road Fund Balance	D.5112 8146 280	County Road CR#9 Friends Lake Road Projects	\$13,004.00